Most recent update: June 1, 2013

RightStart™ Mathematics

Corrections and Updates for
Level C/Grade 2 Lessons and Worksheets, first edition

LESSON/WORKSHEET |CHANGE CORRECTION OR UPDATE
DATE

Lesson 13 03/01/2012 _The pictures of the abacuses that should show 7, 8, and 9 were
incorrect.

Lesson 58 02/15/2013 Second s?ntence of the second strategy should read, "Add 6 and
3toget9.

Lesson 67 02/15/2013 | Warm-Up: Last paragraph, 4 x 1 =4, not 1.

Lesson 81 03/01/2012 Second line under Worksheet: Cha.nge [hexagons with the larger
square tessellated] to [hexagons with the larger star tessellated]

Lesson 108 06/01/2013 | Answer shouldbe 5x2=10and 2 x5 =10.
The directions for the Corners Three Subtraction were wrong. It

Lesson 125 10/25/2010 | should say: "She starts with 444 points for two players, 333 for
three, and 222 for four players and subtracts each score.

Lesson 136 07/01/2011 Th.e caption under the last picture should statg that what the
children color on the worksheet, not 1/6 of a pizza.

End of Year Test 06/01/2013 \5/gr3|on 1, Question 14: Solution should read 8 x 7 = 80 — 24 =

End of Year Test 06/01/2013 | Version 2, Question 14: Should read 9 x 7 = 90 — 27 = 63.

Games list 11/25/2010 égémes list was added at the end of the manual. See attached




Games list for Level C

Game Lesson MCG
Addition Array 70 A51
Addition Bingo 64 A50
Advanced Addition War 8 A44 Var.2
Advanced Authors 128 P17
Change from Fifty Cents 76 M12
Change from Fifty Cents Solitaire 76 M13
Change from One Dollar 82 M14
Change from One Dollar Solitaire 82 M15
Column Addition 88 A64 Var. 1-2
Comes Before game 8 N/A
Concentrating on One 137 F3
Continue the Pattern 87 N/A
Corners 2 A9
Corners Three 125 A38
Corners Three Subtraction 125 N/A
Corners Three with Column Addition 128 A66
Difference War 50 S12
Even Chains Solitaire 34 A48
Even Chains Subtraction 57 S20
Even Chains Subtraction Solitaire 57 S21
Find the Remainders 99 S29
Fraction War 143 F7
Go to the Dump 1 A3
Go to the Dump with Elevens 51 A24
Go to the Dump with Nines 51 A34
Guess the Minute 28 C18
Hours and Minute Memory 64 C19
Long Chain Solitaire 34 A49
Long Chain Subtraction 57 S22
Long Chain Subtraction Solitaire 57 S23
Make Fifty-One Cents 58 M8
Make Seventy-Five Cents 64 M9
Make Sixteen Cents 47 M6
Make the Amount 70 M10
Make Twenty-Seven Cents 53 M7
Minute Mix-Ups 28 C17
Missing Multiplication Cards 93 P5
Mixed-Up Multiplication Cards 99 P7




Money War

Multi-Fun

Multiple Authors

Multiples Solitaire
Multiplication Memory
Mystery Card game
Mystery Minute

Mystery Multiplication Card
Name that Card

Nine as the Minuend

On the Number Ten

One

Placing the Minute Card
Rows and Columns

Secret Minute Cards

Short Chain Solitaire

Short Chain Subtraction
Short Chain Subtraction Solitaire
Show your Product

Skip Counting Memory
Slide-a-thon

Subtracting Two Digit Numbers
Subtraction Bingo
Subtraction Corners in the Thousands
Subtraction Fives and Tens
Subtraction Memory
Subtraction Puzzle

Sum Rummy

Ten as the Minuend

Top and Bottom Corners
Treasure Hunt

Twenties

Who's on Top

Zero Corners

43
134
117
123
106
28
47
82
103
41
56
141
29
17
41
34
57
57
120
21
105
88
82
92
37
56
140
102
41
150
93
82
120
37

M4
P20
P16
P19
P10
C18 Var
C16
P4
N/A
S3
S25
F6
C13
A53
C14
A47
S18
S19
P15
P2
P9
S34
S24
N/A
S8
S6
S37
P3
S2
S11
P6
A59 Var
P13
S9





