Most recent update: June 1, 2013

$RightStart^{\tiny{TM}}\ Mathematics$

Corrections and Updates for Level C/Grade 2 Lessons and Worksheets, first edition

LESSON/WORKSHEET	CHANGE DATE	CORRECTION OR UPDATE
Lesson 13	03/01/2012	The pictures of the abacuses that should show 7, 8, and 9 were incorrect.
Lesson 58	02/15/2013	Second sentence of the second strategy should read, "Add 6 and 3 to get 9."
Lesson 67	02/15/2013	Warm-Up: Last paragraph, 4 x 1 = 4, not 1.
Lesson 81	03/01/2012	Second line under Worksheet: Change [hexagons with the larger square tessellated] to [hexagons with the larger star tessellated]
Lesson 108	06/01/2013	Answer should be 5 x 2 = 10 and 2 x 5 = 10 .
Lesson 125	10/25/2010	The directions for the Corners Three Subtraction were wrong. It should say: "She starts with 444 points for two players, 333 for three, and 222 for four players and subtracts each score.
Lesson 136	07/01/2011	The caption under the last picture should state that what the children color on the worksheet, not 1/6 of a pizza.
End of Year Test	06/01/2013	Version 1, Question 14: Solution should read 8 x 7 = 80 – 24 = 56.
End of Year Test	06/01/2013	Version 2, Question 14: Should read 9 x 7 = 90 – 27 = 63.
Games list	11/25/2010	A games list was added at the end of the manual. See attached PDF.

Games list for Level C

Game	Lesson	MCG
Addition Array	70	A51
Addition Bingo	64	A50
Advanced Addition War	8	A44 Var.2
Advanced Authors	128	P17
Change from Fifty Cents	76	M12
Change from Fifty Cents Solitaire	76	M13
Change from One Dollar	82	M14
Change from One Dollar Solitaire	82	M15
Column Addition	88	A64 Var. 1-2
Comes Before game	8	N/A
Concentrating on One	137	F3
Continue the Pattern	87	N/A
Corners	2	A9
Corners Three	125	A38
Corners Three Subtraction	125	N/A
Corners Three with Column Addition	128	A66
Difference War	50	S12
Even Chains Solitaire	34	A48
Even Chains Subtraction	57	S20
Even Chains Subtraction Solitaire	57	S21
Find the Remainders	99	S29
Fraction War	143	F7
Go to the Dump	1	A3
Go to the Dump with Elevens	51	A24
Go to the Dump with Nines	51	A34
Guess the Minute	28	C18
Hours and Minute Memory	64	C19
Long Chain Solitaire	34	A49
Long Chain Subtraction	57	S22
Long Chain Subtraction Solitaire	57	S23
Make Fifty-One Cents	58	M8
Make Seventy-Five Cents	64	M9
Make Sixteen Cents	47	M6
Make the Amount	70	M10
Make Twenty-Seven Cents	53	M7
Minute Mix-Ups	28	C17
Missing Multiplication Cards	93	P5
Mixed-Up Multiplication Cards	99	P7

Money War	43	M4
Multi-Fun	134	P20
Multiple Authors	117	P16
Multiples Solitaire	123	P19
Multiplication Memory	106	P10
Mystery Card game	28	C18 Var
Mystery Minute	47	C16
Mystery Multiplication Card	82	P4
Name that Card	103	N/A
Nine as the Minuend	41	S3
On the Number Ten	56	S25
One	141	F6
Placing the Minute Card	29	C13
Rows and Columns	17	A53
Secret Minute Cards	41	C14
Short Chain Solitaire	34	A47
Short Chain Subtraction	57	S18
Short Chain Subtraction Solitaire	57	S19
Show your Product	120	P15
Skip Counting Memory	21	P2
Slide-a-thon	105	P9
Subtracting Two Digit Numbers	88	S34
Subtraction Bingo	82	S24
Subtraction Corners in the Thousands	92	N/A
Subtraction Fives and Tens	37	S8
Subtraction Memory	56	S6
Subtraction Puzzle	140	S37
Sum Rummy	102	P3
Ten as the Minuend	41	S2
Top and Bottom Corners	150	S11
Treasure Hunt	93	P6
Twenties	82	A59 Var
Who's on Top	120	P13
Zero Corners	37	S9